SECTION IVB

Listed on.20.03.2017 Court No.R-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.56 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

<u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 1330 OF 2017</u> <u>WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF</u>

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of impugned judgment/order)

M/s. Soma Isolux NH One Tollway Pvt Ltd.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Harish Kumar Puri & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.1.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Heard learned senior counsel for the petitioner. Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be (i) stay of operation and effect of the impugned order dated 21.11.2016 passed by the Division Bench of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in C.W.P. No. 13848/1998 and (ii) stay of all further proceedings in CWP No. 13848 of 1998 titled Harish Kumari Puri vs. State of Haryana and Others pending before the High Court, insofar as it concerns the petitioner-Company."

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to all the 7 Respondents on 3.2.2017 through Registered A.D. Post. As per tracking report, service position is as under:

Resp. Nos.	Tracking report	Remarks
1	Item delivered to PH Ambala on 4.2.17	Incomplete
2	Consignment details not found	Incomplete
3	Bag despatched to Chandigarh GPO on 8.2.17	Incomplete
5	Bag despatched to PH Ambala on 4.2.2017	Incomplete
6	Bag despatched to New Delhi GPO on 4.2.17	Incomplete

www.ecourtsindia.com

Resp. Nos.	Tracking report	Remarks
7	Item bagged to PH Ambala on 11.2.2017	Incomplete

It is further submitted that Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv has on 10.03.2017 filed vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent No. 4 but no counter affidavit has been filed on his behalf.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on all the respondents.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 10th day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/chetan