## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1330/2017

M/S SOMA ISOLUX NH ONE TOLLWAY PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

HARISH KUMAR PURI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Simranjeet Singh,Adv.
M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR
Unuc Legal LLP, AOR

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is reported to be dead. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks, as last chance file an application for substitution to bring on record his Lrs.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed the spare copy of the SLP in respect of the Respondent No.6 (Union of India) without furnishing the fresh particulars. Two weeks time, as last chance is given to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner for filing the fresh particulars thereafter notice be issued to the said respondent.

List again on 20.4.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar