SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1330/2017

M/S SOMA ISOLUX NH ONE TOLLWAY PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISH KUMAR PURI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Karma Dorjee, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr.Praveen Jain, Adv.

M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.

M/s Unuc Legal Llp, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to file fresh particulars of respondent No.6 (Union of India) despite opportunities given. However, he may serve the standing counsel represent Union of India and file proof within two weeks.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to file an application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent No.1 in spite of last chance granted. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar