ITEM NO.29

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MANOJ JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1330/2017

M/S SOMA ISOLUX NH ONE TOLLWAY PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARISH KUMAR PURI (DEAD) THRU. LR. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Arunaish Chowdhury, Adv. Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Ms.Gunjan S.Jain, Adv.

M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr.Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

Unuc Legal Llp, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.3-5 have already filed counter affidavit. No counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent Nos.2 & 7 despite grant of last opportunity.

Service is complete upon respondent Nos.1(i) & 6 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

MANOJ JAIN Registrar

SB